INSTRUCTION MANUAL
20V Cordless Mini Circular Saw
Model # PS76138A
Item#97612L
Have product questions or need technical support? Please scan the QR code to enter our official
website and contact us!
Website: www.powersmartusa.com
Toll free: 1-800-791-9458 M-F 9-5 EST

down
Out of charge. (To maximize
the life of the battery pack, it is
designed to shutoff abruptly
when the charger is depleted.
Place on charger and allow to
charge
18
EXPLODED VIEW
19
PARTS LIST
Item Stock# Description Qty. Item Stock# Description Qty.
1 PS76138A-001
screw with washer
M4×14
5 31 PS76138A-031 Lower guard 1
2 PS76138A-002
Spindle lock cap
assembly
1 32 PS76138A-032 Baffle 1
3 PS76138A-003
Spinding lock
spring
1 33 PS76138A-033 Inner flange 1
4 PS76138A-004 Gear box cover 1 34 PS76138A-034 TCT blade φ115 1
5 PS76138A-005
Dustproof paper
pad
1 35 PS76138A-035 Blade fixed screw 1
6 PS76138A-006
Clamp
Spring(φ4×φ0.8)
1 36 PS76138A-036 Outer flange 1
7 PS76138A-007
Square neck bolt
M6×26
2 37 PS76138A-037
Screw with washer
ST4.2×12
2
8 PS76138A-008 Bearing 698 1 38 PS76138A-038 Lever for lower guard 1
9 PS76138A-009 Spiral bevel gears 1 39 PS76138A-039 Screw for reset spring 1
10 PS76138A-010 Steel ballφ3 3 40 PS76138A-040 Reset spring 1
11 PS76138A-011 Gear shaft 1 41 PS76138A-041 Screw ST4×14 4
12 PS76138A-012 Bearing 607-2RS 4 42 PS76138A-042 Gear for connecting rod 1
13 PS76138A-013 Intermediate shaft 1 43 PS76138A-043 O-ring 1
14 PS76138A-014 Intermediate gear 1 44 PS76138A-044 Bearing 609-2RS 1
15 PS76138A-015
Circlip for shaft
D9
2 45 PS76138A-045 Circlip for hole D24 1
16 PS76138A-016
Circlip for shaft
D8
1 46 PS76138A-046 Bearing 606-2Z 1
17 PS76138A-017 Pinion 1 47 PS76138A-047 Connecting sleeve 1
18 PS76138A-018 Separation sleeve 1 48 PS76138A-048
screw with washer
M4×8
2
19 PS76138A-019
Circlip for hole
D20
1 49 PS76138A-049 Motor support 1
20 PS76138A-020 Bearing 699 1 50 PS76138A-050 Switch self-locking cap 1
21 PS76138A-021 Connecting tube B 1 51 PS76138A-051 Right housing 1
22 PS76138A-022 Corrugated tube 1 52 PS76138A-052 Screw ST2.9×14 6
23 PS76138A-023
Connecting tube
D
1 53 PS76138A-053 Spinding lock spring 2
24 PS76138A-024 Gear box 1 54 PS76138A-054
rightfront dustproof
window
1
25 PS76138A-025 Spindle shaft 1 55 PS76138A-055
steel wire for front
window
2
26 PS76138A-026 Upper guard 1 56 PS76138A-056
rightrear dustproof
window
1
27 PS76138A-027
Screw with
washer ST4.2×12
2 57 PS76138A-057
steel wire for rear
window
2
28 PS76138A-028 Screw M4×12 1 58 PS76138A-058 hardware pine 1
29 PS76138A-029
Rubber block for
lower guard
1 59 PS76138A-059 PCB board 1
30 PS76138A-030
Screw M5 for
rubber block
1 60 PS76138A-060 Motor 1
20
Item Stock# Description Qty. Item Stock# Description Qty.
61 PS76138A-061 Microswitch 1 79 PS76138A-079 Guide ruler 1
62 PS76138A-062
leftfront dustproof
window
1 80 PS76138A-080 Hex key 5 1
63 PS76138A-063
leftrear dustproof
window
1 81 PS76138A-081 inner wire 1
64 PS76138A-064 Trigger 1 82 PS76138A-082 Molding jokes 1
65 PS76138A-065 Left housing 1 501 PS76138A-501 Screw M3X8 3
66 PS76138A-066
Circlip for shaft
D10
2 502 PS76138A-502 Laser seat 1
67 PS76138A-067
Depth locking
lever
2 503 PS76138A-503 Rocker switch 1
68 PS76138A-068 M6 locking pole 1 504 PS76138A-504 Tower spring 1
69 PS76138A-069 Belleville spring 6 1 505 PS76138A-505 Spring seat 2
70 PS76138A-070 Big washer 2 506 PS76138A-506 1.5V battery 2
71 PS76138A-071 Depth frame 1 507 PS76138A-507 Laser support 1
72 PS76138A-072
Washer
Φ5×Φ9×0.8
1 508 PS76138A-508 Laser 1
73 PS76138A-073 Rivet D5×8 2 509 PS76138A-509 Screw ST3.5×12 2
74 PS76138A-074 Screw M6×12 1 510 PS76138A-510 Laser cover 1
75 PS76138A-075
Edge guide
locking spring
1 511 PS76138A-511 inner wire 1
76 PS76138A-076 Base plate 1 512 PS76440B Battery pack 1
77 PS76138A-077 Angle frame 1 513 PS76018C Charger 1
78 PS76138A-078
Cylindrical spring
pin
1
21